
VACCINE FOR CHILDREN PROGRAM CONTACTS 
 
 

 
 

 
FOR VFC QUESTIONS, CONTACT YOUR REGIONAL VFC REPRESENTATIVE 

CENTRAL REGION- Alicia Clark 
Office: 501.624.3394 / Cell: 501.249.8485 
Fax: 870.460.6210 
alicia.clark@arkansas.gov 
Garland County LHU 
1425 Malvern Ave 

                  Hot Spring, AR 71901 

NW REGION- CENTRAL- Dorie Owen 
Office: 870.448.3374 / Cell: 479.287.8674 
Fax: 870.448.3783 
dorie.owen@arkansas.gov 
Searcy County LHU 
742 Airport Rd. 
Marshall, AR 72650 

NW REGION-WEST- Gina Cox 
Office: 479.968.6004 / Cell: 479.264.9551 
Fax: 479.964.0928 
gina.cox@arkansas.gov 
Pope County LHU 
203 Weir Rd. 
Russellville, AR 72802 

SOUTHEAST REGION- Jamie Henderson 
Office: 870.367.6234 / Cell: 870.224.1439 
Fax: 870.460.6210 
jamie.henderson@arkansas.gov 
Drew County LHU 
940 Scogin Drive 
Monticello, AR 71665 

NORTHEAST REGION- Allison Pinkley 
Office: 870.933.4585 / Cell: 870.219.7597 
Fax: 870.933.6416 
allison.pinkley@arkansas.gov 
Craighead County LHU 
611 E. Washington 
Jonesboro, AR 72401 

SOUTHWEST REGION- Susan Carter 
Office: 479.394.1597 / Cell: 870.807.0601 
Fax: 479.394.6610 
susan.carter@arkansas.gov 
Polk County LHU 
702 Hornbeck Ave 
Mena, AR 71953 

AR VFC COORDINATOR- Nora Fawcett 
Office: 501.6612170 / Cell: 501.355.7006 
Fax: 501.661.2300 
nora.fawcett@arkansas.gov 
4815 West Markham St, Slot 48  
Little Rock, AR 72205 

IMMUNIZATION PROGRAM- Help Desk 
Main Line: 501.574.4040 
(For Immunization question and WebIZ only) 
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